Do you budget your annual charitable giving for the year?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
QND
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 113 105 85 382 239 77 235 154 276 242 259 742
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 304 156 250 196 228 773
346 52 40 16 127 85 26 83 58 103 69 104 242
Yes 35% 39% 36% 26% 33% 36% 38% 27% 37% 41% 35% 46% 31%
* * * * * G L
655 82 73 46 259 154 41 221 98 147 127 124 531
No 65% 61% 64% 74% 67% 64% 62% 73% 63% 59% 65% 54% 69%
* * * * I * K
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 304 156 250 196 228 773
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




If you made charitable donations in 2023, do you pIan to claim the charitable tax receipt on your 2023 income tax?
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 113 105 85 382 239 77 235 154 276 242 259 742
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 304 156 250 19 228 773
416 66 54 25 150 90 29 69 66 136 107 112 304
Yes 42% 49% 48% 41% 39% 38% 43% 23% 42% 54% 55% 49% 39%
* * * * G* G G L
238 18 33 8 108 59 12 104 35 54 29 52 186
No 24% 13% 20% 13% 28% 24% 18% 34% 2% 22% 15% 23% 24%
* AC* * AC * n *
83 15 5 5 36 16 6 19 15 21 13 26 56
Not Sure 8% 11% 4% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 10% 9% 6% 11% 7%
* * * * *
265 35 21 24 91 74 20 112 40 39 47 38 227
I didn’t make any charitable donations in 2023 26% 26% 18% 38% 24% 31% 30% 37% 26% 15% 24% 17% 29%
* * BD* * 1 * K
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 304 156 250 19 228 773
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




If you made charitable donations in 2023, do you pIan to claim the charitable tax receipt on your 2023 income tax? - Excluding who didn't make any contributions
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB On Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 765 91 86 55 298 177 58 155 110 230 203 214 551
Base: All Answering (wtd) 736 929 93 38 294 165 47 192 116 211 149 189 547
416 66 54 25 150 90 29 69 66 136 107 112 304
Yes 56% 67% 59% 66% 51% 55% 62% 36% 57% 64% 72% 59% 56%
D * * * * * * G * G G H
238 18 33 8 108 59 12 104 35 54 29 52 186
No 32% 18% 36% 21% 37% 35% 26% 54% 30% 26% 19% 27% 34%
* A* * A A* * H ” * *
83 15 5 5 36 16 6 19 15 21 13 26 56
Not Sure 11% 15% 5% 12% 12% 10% 13% 10% 13% 10% 9% 14% 10%
* * * * * * *
736 99 93 38 294 165 47 192 116 211 149 189 547
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Does the ability to receive a tax credit for your charitable gifts increase your likelihood to give to charities?
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 113 105 85 382 239 77 235 154 276 242 259 742
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 304 156 250 196 228 773

451 73 55 25 181 93 24 94 59 142 122 140 312

Yes 45% 55% 49% 40% 47% 39% 36% 31% 38% 57% 62% 61% 40%

EF* * * * * GH GH L
550 61 58 37 205 146 43 210 98 108 74 88 462
No 55% 45% 51% 60% 53% 61% 64% 69% 62% 43% 38% 39% 60%
* * * A A* 1 1* K

1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 304 156 250 196 228 773
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




